Scott Valley Unified School District

Micheline Miglis, Superintendent Julie Hogun, Executive Assistant 11918 Main Street Fort Jones, CA 96032 (530) 468-2727



Board of Trustees

Brandon Fawaz, President Jennifer Thackeray, Clerk Jason Finley Jim Harris Sandy Hogge

Ensuring High Levels of Learning for All Students

Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees

Wednesday, July 19, 2023
Closed Session 2 p.m. • Open Session following
District Office
11918 Main Street, Fort Jones, California

SPECIAL AGENDA

Agenda and supporting documents are available on the district website, www.svusd.us as well as at the District Office during normal business hours. Meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. By request, alternative agenda document formats are available to persons with disabilities. To arrange an alternative agenda document format or to arrange aid or services to modify or accommodate persons with a disability to participate in a public meeting, please provide a written request to: Julie Hogun, Executive Assistant at the Scott Valley Unified School District Office at least three working days prior to any public meeting. All Board of Education meetings are audio recorded and kept on file for 30 days after Board approval of the meeting minutes.

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

1.1 Roll Call

Brandon Fawaz, President of the Board Jennifer Thackeray, Clerk of the Board Jason Finley, Trustee Jim Harris, Trustee Sandy Hogge, Trustee

1.2 Public Comment regarding Closed Session items

2.0 CLOSED SESSION

Personnel Matters Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957

- 2.1 Hiring, Evaluating, Discipline, Release, Reassignment, Transfers
- 2.2 Employment for 2023-24 School Year
 - 2.2.1 Assistant Principal, EHS

3.0 OPEN SESSION

- 3.1 Reportable Action taken in Closed Session as per Government Code Section 54957.1(A)(5)
- 3.2 Ratify Employment on Closed Session Agenda

4.0 ADJOURNMENT